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Nancy Egan MDInsurance <nancy.egan@maryland.gov>

draft public adjuster bill
1 message

Holly K. Soffer <HKSoffer@kellissoffer.com> Tue, Aug 16, 2016 at 4:08 PM
To: "Nancy Egan MDInsurance (nancy.egan@maryland.gov)" <nancy.egan@maryland.gov>
Cc: Gene Veno <ggveno@aapia.org>, "Brian S. Goodman <BGoodman@kglaw.com> (BGoodman@kglaw.com)"
<BGoodman@kglaw.com>, "Jeff Gould (jbgould@acmsco.com)" <jbgould@acmsco.com>, "Randolph Goodman
(rgoodman@gggco.com)" <rgoodman@gggco.com>, "Neil Kahn (NKahn@gggco.com)" <NKahn@gggco.com>, "Lininger,
Brett S. (BLininger@semmes.com)" <BLininger@semmes.com>

Nancy, AAPIA and NAPIA have met with regard to your revisions of 10415 B.  As you recall, you deleted from the first
sentence, the words “nor a contractor, or any other service provider”, so that the ban on solicitation during a loss
producing event only applies to public adjusters.

 

We understand that you want to protect policy holders, but don’t have authority to regulate industries other than
insurance.  With that in mind, we find it best to take out section B entirely.  As you know from our public meetings,
storm chasers and other unscrupulous contractors prey  on homeowners after an event such as a fire or other disaster. 
By prohibiting public adjusters from the scene of the loss, you leave the homeowner vulnerable to these types of bad
actors.  Restoration companies have been known to entice homeowners to sign openended types of contracts for
emergency work, or otherwise, that sometimes amount to all or even more than the insured  value of the loss, leaving
the homeowner with work incomplete and a bill to pay.  Often the job of the public adjuster is not only to adjust the loss,
but also to advise the homeowner about the options available and to protect them from the storm chasers.

 

We understand that, from a safety standpoint, no one should be on the scene of a fire or other disaster other than first
responders, but by banning only licensed  public adjusters, and allowing storm chasers, the consumer is not adequately
protected.

 

Good luck with the revisions, and let us know if you need anything further, or need to discuss any of our suggestions.

 

Holly

Holly K. Soffer, Esq. 
Kellis Soffer, L.L.C.

3103 Hulmeville Rd Suite 200

Bensalem PA 19020

ph.(2152441045) 
fax (2152444787) 
www.kellissoffer.com   

 

 

This electronic transmission is confidential and/or privileged. It is to be used by the intended recipient only. Use of the
information contained in this email by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received
this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and promptly destroy any record of this email.
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tel:%28215-244-4787
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